PRI IC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

APPROVED
(D) ) Section No. IV
» SEP 1208 | 5245 Sheet No 1V-224
@ Xcel Energy: g Origina
SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE T
i Page 1 of 1
ELECTRIC TARIFF

ADVANCED METERING SYSTEM COST SURCHARGE

PURPOSE: For the recovery of the costs to provide an Advanced Metering System (“AMS”) to customers
during the cost recovery period approved by the Public Utility Commission of Texas and authorized

by 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 25.130.

APPLICABILITY: Thc AMS Surcharge is applicablc to all Texas retail Customers taking scrvice at a
metered Point of Delivery less than 69 kV, and to all non-profit Customers and governmental
entities, including educational customers, in addition to all other charges under the applicable rate

schedule.

RATE: All customers in the customer classes listed below are charged the following amounts per meter:

Customer Class !

Residential Scrvice

Small General Service

Secondary General Service

Primary General Service *

Small Municipal and School Service
Large Municipal Service

Large School Service

Effective September 1, 2022

AMS
Surcharge

per month

1.93
2.39
371
3.67
243
3.79
435
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! Includes Time of Use, Low Load Factor, and Standby Service options, as applicable.

2 Primary General Service includes tariff sheet [IV-61.
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